composed of the Colorado, Kansas, Nebraska, and Wyoming membership,” and that “other 
Sections in the region might be beneficial to the Society and our profession.” During the fall of 
the year, an election of officers was held. 

1955 

January 26: One hundred six (106) votes were counted for the election of officers and the 

results were reported to the Regional Representative. 

February 1: The first officers of the “Central Mountains and Plains Section of The Wildlife 
Society” were announced. They included: President, Wayne Sandfort;